  78K0 CAN family
     Product Letter
The µPD78(F)082x with an on-chip CAN interface is a member of a new branch of NEC’s 78K0
8-bit microcomputer family. Based on 0.35 µm technology, the devices integrate powerful
application-specific peripherals. They offer outstanding perspectives and opportunities for system
solutions at an excellent price/performance ratio. There are now over 200 different devices in
NEC’s established and powerful 78K0 8-bit microcomputer family. All new products will be offered
as mask ROM and Flash EPROM.

demands of European customers. Further CAN products, based on different microcontroller cores like the 78K0 8-bit or V850
32-bit RISC family, are under development.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package ROM FLASH RAM Features Miscellaneous
µPD780814 64 QFP 32 Kbytes - 1.5 Kbytes 8.3 MHz/240 ns RC subclock,
µPD780816 64 QFP 48 Kbytes - 1.5 Kbytes A/D converter + clock monitor,
µPD78F0818 64 QFP - 60 Kbytes 3.0 Kbytes power-fail detector, 2  x SIO
µPD780824B 80 QFP 32 Kbytes - 1.5 Kbytes UART, 6 timer 2 x SIO, stepper motor driver,
µPD780826B 80 QFP 48 Kbytes - 1.5 Kbytes channels, PWM, sound generator,
µPD78F0828B 80 QFP - 60 Kbytes 3.0 Kbytes DCAN (2 transmit 4 x 28 LCD
µPD780948(A) 100 QFP 60 Kbytes - 2.0 Kbytes + 16 receive) RC subclock, sound generator, 2 x SIO
µPD78F0948 100 QFP - 60 Kbytes 2.0 Kbytes 4 x 40 LCD
For further information on NEC’s 78K0 family or other NEC products visit our European website at
* Tool Kit includes Assembler, C Compiler, Debugger, In-circuit Emulator, PC Interface Board and Power Supply.
Documentation Doc Number Devices Description Type
U12326EJ3V0UM00 µPD780824/26, µPD78F828 78K0 Series Instruction User’s Manual
U13402EE1V0UM00 µPD780824/26, µPD78F828 Device User Manual Preliminary User’s Manual
U13446EE1V0PM00 µPD780824, µPD780826, Functional Description & Preliminary Product
U13240EE1V0PM00 µPD78F0828 Specification Information
NEC makes no warranty with respect to this documentation and disclaims any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for particular
purpose. NEC does not assume any responsibility for circuits shown or claim that they are free from patent infringement. Product specifications
are subject to change without notice. To ensure that you have the latest product data, please contact your local NEC sales office.
© NEC Electronics (Europe) GmbH